Section 1. The City ratifies the actions of the Mayor in the execution of settlement documents 19 

in the Mattox litigation as authorized by Little Rock, Ark., Resolution No. 16,961 (February 3, 20 

2026). 21 

Section 2. The City notes that the four hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($450,000.00) set-22 

tlement amount, agreed upon in court ordered mediation, has been paid to the relevant individuals, 23 

and that the City’s contribution, and the AMLDP contribution, are each two hundred and twenty-24 

five thousand dollars ($225,000.00).